Phillip J. Russell (10445)

JAMES DODGE RUSSELL & STEPHENS P.C.

10 West Broadway, Suite 400

Salt Lake City, Utah 84101

Telephone: (801) 363-6363

Email: prussell@jdrslaw.com

Attorneys for Citizens Telecommunications Company of Utah

d/b/a Frontier Communications

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH

In the Matter of Review of 2022 Annual Report for Citizens Telecommunications Company of Utah d/b/a Frontier Communications of Utah, and Recommendations for Utah Universal Service Fund assistance for Calendar Year 2024

Docket No. 23-041-01

AMENDED NOTICE OF ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Citizens Telecommunications Company of Utah d/b/a Frontier Communications ("Frontier") filed a Notice of Entry of Appearance in this docket on October 20, 2023. Frontier hereby amends that Notice to identify additional personnel at Frontier to whom communications in this docket should be directed. Please direct all notices, filings, documents, discovery, and correspondence pertaining to this docket to the following:

Kevin Saville

Senior Vice President, General Counsel

Email: KS9458@FTR.com

Jessica Matushek

Email: Jessica.Matushek@FTR.com

Sarah Knorr

Email: Sarah.Knorr@ftr.com

Phillip J. Russell (10445)

JAMES DODGE RUSSELL & STEPHENS P.C.

10 West Broadway, Suite 400 Salt Lake City, Utah 84101 Telephone: (801) 363-6363

Email: prussell@jdrslaw.com

DATED: October 27, 2023

Respectfully submitted,

By:

Phillip J. Russell

JAMES DODGE RUSSELL & STEPHENS

Attorneys for Citizens Telecommunications

Company of Utah

Certificate of Service **Docket No. 23-041-01**

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served by email this 27th day of October 2023, on the following:

DIVISION OF PUBLIC UTILITIES

Chris Parker chrisparker@utah.gov
Brenda Salter bsalter@utah.gov
Abdinasir Abdulle aabdulle@utah.gov
Patricia Schmid pschmid@agutah.gov
Patrick Grecu pgrecu@agutah.gov

dpudatarequest@utah.gov

OFFICE OF CONSUMER SERVICES

Michele Beck mbeck@utah.gov Alyson Anderson akanderson@utah.gov Robert Moore rmoore@agutah.gov

UTAH RURAL TELECOM ASSOCIATION

Kira M. Slawson KiraM@blackburn-stoll.com

/s/ Phillip J. Russell